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YSM, YA, YC FIG.1 CYLINDER BLOCK
N°Réf. NP Pigce Désignation
70427101560 Block Ass'y, Cylinder
FOR MODEL ¥SM12.R-12.¥.12-J YEBS von MODEL VEMB.Y.12.¥ 70457101560 Block Ass'y, Cylinder
VEBERYE RE VO JABECYARC 1-1 . Block, Cylinder 298.4-241h
11 * Block, Cylinder 3584-278h
12 104200-01201 Stud, Cyl. Head 12d-122|
1-2 106100-01200 Stud, Cyl. Head 12d-122|
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12 104300-01200
1-2 106300-01200

1-2a 106100-01210

1-2a 106300-01210

1-3 10115801220
13 101158-01220
143 104300-01200
1-3 104300-01200
1-4 104200-01240
14 104200-01240
1-4 103335801240
1-4 103338-01240

8-20 (104200-02100)
6-20 {104500-02100)

1-5 104200-01680
1-6 23414-160000
1-7 104407-01630
18 23414160000

1315 (104211-81520)
1316 (104211-61530)

1-9 23853-120002
1-10 43400-500460
1-11 104264-01330
1-11 104564-01330

1-11 10456401331

Stud, Cyl. Head 13d-1321
Stud, Cyl. Head 13d-1321

Bolt, Cyl. Head

Bolt, Cyl. Head

Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 12.60d-12t
Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 12.60d-12t

Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 25.40d-1 11
Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 23.40d-111

Washar, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 20d-4t
Washer, Cyl. Head Loek Nut 20d-4t

Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 22d-4t
Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 22d-4t

Main Bearing

Main Bearing

Plug, Drain 16d-28.5
Packing 16, Drain Plug
Pipe, Drain 27.7d-75.5¢
Packing, Crain Pipe
Needle Bearing
Spacer, Naedle Bearing
Plug M12

Seal Washer 12
Gasket, Cyl. Head
Gaskat, Cyl. Head
Gasket, Cyl. Head
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YSM, YA, YC FlG.1 CYLINDER BLOCK
N*Réf. N°Pléece Désignation
— 1-11 704200-01900 Liner Ass'y, Cylinder
FOR MODEL YSM12R,12.Y-12-1 YC-65 et MED RTY - i L Cyli
e a0 iig oo Line, Cyliver 80 Soc-4351
1-12 * Liner, Cylinder 105ad-164
1-13 10120401300 Packing (rubber) 3.11-30.60d
1-13 10333801300 Packing (rubber) 3.11-104.10d
1-14 10427101480 Cover, Cyl. Rear 154h-120w
114 104272-01430 Cover, Cyl. Rear 154h-120w
1-15 {104271-03200) Pipe, Air Breather 9x385
1-15 10457103200 Pipe, Air Breather 9x460
146 {104200-03180) Pipa, {vinyl) 9220
1-15 (10420003180} Pipe, (vinyi} 9x220
1-16 104271-03220 Protector, Breather Pipe
117 104104-03060 Valve, Air Breather Check 22w-33
1-18 104104-03080 Plate, Breather Baffle 117w-170I
1-18 104504-03080 Plate, Breather Baffle 117w-1701
1-18 104104-03110 Plate, Check Valve Fix 22w-34.5]
1-20 104104-03120 Retainer, Check Valve 559w-721
1-21 104104-03130 Packing, Plate 55w-72]
1-22 10427403230 Clamp, Breather Pipe
1-23 26557-040102 Screw Max10
1-24 26716-040002 hNut M4
1-25 22217-040000 Spring Washer 4
126 104200-01490 Packing, Rear Cover 114w-148h
127 268116-060142 Bolt MBx14
1-28 22117-060000 Washer &
129 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6
1-30 26216-080222 Stud Max>2
1-31 28716-080002 Nut M8
1-32 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
1-33 104271-01850 Upper Cover 158w-18h
1-33 10457 1-01850 Upper Caver 158w-15h
1-34 104200-44050 Packing, Upper Cover 120w-119
1-34 104500-44050 Packing, Upper Cover 134w-1481
1-35 23573-030000 T-plug Pt3/8
1-36 46150-004530 Sender, C.w. Temp.
187 26116-030302 Balt MEx30
1-37 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
137 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
137 26116-100332 Bolt M10x35
1-37 26116-100352 Bolt M1(3:35
1-37 26116-100352 Bolt M10x36
1-38 26116-080352 Bolt M8x35
1-38 26116-100402 Bao't M10x40
1-39 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
1-39 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
1-39 22217-100020 Spring Washer 10
13 -39 22217-100000 Spring Washer 10

140 10427107230 Bracket, Eng. Sling 92w-66h
1-41 26116-080162 Bolt M8x16

#12 i L IR L S04 1-42 22217-080000 Spring Wagher 8

SMARK PARTS: NOT S50LD SEPARATELY.
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.1 CYLINDER BLOCK
N°Reéf. N° Pigce Désignation
p— 704271-01560 Block Ass'y, Cylinder
FOR MODEL YSM12R-12-¥-12.). ¥C-8S FOR MOBEL YEMEBV-12.¥ 704571-01580 Block Ass'y, Cylinder
YoRECATRCves Ye-gEC- A BC 1-1 . Block, Cylinder 268.41-241h
1-1 * Block, Cylinder 358|-275h
1-2 104200-01201 Stud, Cyl. Head 12d-122!
1-2 106100-01200 Stud, Cyl. Head 12d-123
1-2 104300-01200 Slud, Cyl. Head 13d-1321
1-2 106300-011 200 Stud, Cyl. Head 13d-132)
1-2a 106100-01210 Bott, Cyl. Head
SN ﬂwuﬁwwﬁ 1-28 108300-01210 Bolt, Cyl. Head
1-3 101158-01220 Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 12.60d-12t
1-3 10115801220 Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 12.60d-12t
1-3 104300-01200 Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 25.40d-11t
13 104300-01200 Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 25.40d-11t
14 104200-01240 VWasher, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 20d-t
1-4 104200-01240 Washer, Cyl. Head Lack Mut 20d-4t
1-4 103338-01240 Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 22d-4t
1-4 103338-01240 Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 22d-4t
6-20 {(104200-02100) Main Beating
B8-20 (104500-02100) Main Bearing
1-5 104200-01680 Plug, Drain 16d-28 .51
1-6 23414160000 Packing 16, Drain Plug
1-7 104407-01630 Pipe, Drain 27.7d-75.51
1-8 23414-160000 Packing, Drain Plpe
13415 (104211-61520) Neadie Bearing
13 13-18 {104211-61530) Spacer, Needle Bearing
14 23883-120002 Flug M12
1-1¢ 434Q0~-500460 Seal Washer 12

=12 i P HKIREELL 324,
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.1 CYLINDER BLQOCK
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
e 1-11 104264-01330 Gasket, Cyi. Head
FOR MODEL YSM12-R12-Y+17-J, YC-68 FOH MODEL YEMBY-12-Y 1-11 104564-01330 Gasket, Cyl. Head
VEBECYCEC-YES) YaeC vABC 1411 104564-01331 Gasteet, Cyl. Head
1-11 704200-01800 Liner Ass'y, Cylinder
1-11 704500-01900 Liner Ass'y, Cylinder
1-12 > Liner, Cylinder 20.50d-1381
1-12 * Liner, Cylinder 1050d-164l
1-13 101204-01300 Packing (rubber) 3.11-90.60d
113 103338-01300 Packing (rubber) 3.1t-104.10d
i-14 104271-01480 Caver, Cyl. Rear 154h-120w
1-14 10427201430 Cover, Cyl. Rear 154h-120w
1-15 {104271-03200} Plpe, Alr Breather Sx385
1-15 104571-03200 Pipe, Air Breather 9x460
1-15 {104200-03180) Pipe, (vinyl) 9220
115 (104200-03180) Pipe, (vimy) 8x220
1-16 104271-03220 Protector, Breather Pipe
117 104104-03080 Valve, Air Breather Cheok 22w-331
1-18 104104-03080 Plate, Breather Baffle 117w-1701
1-18 10450403080 Plate, Breather Baffle 117w-170l
119 104104-03110 Plate, Check Valve Fix 22w-34 5.
1-20 10410403120 Retainer, Check Valve S5w-74
1-21 104104-03130 Packing, Plate 55w-72
1-22 104271-03230 Clamp, Breather Pipe
1-23 26557-040102 Screw Mdx10
1-24 26716-040002 Nut M4
125 2221 7-040000 Spring WWagher 4
1-26 104200-01480 Packing, Rear Caver 114w-148h
1-27 26116-060142 Bolt MEx14
1-28 22117060000 Washer 6
1-29 27217-060000 Spring Washer 6
1-30 26216-080222 Stud MBx22
1431 268716-080002 Nut M2
1-32 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
1-33 104271-01850 Upper Cover 158w-19h
1-33 - 104571-01850 Upper Cover 158w-18h
1-34 104200-44050 Packing, Upper Cover 120w-1191
1-34 104500-44050 Packing, Upper Cover 134w-148I
1.35 23873-030000 T-plug Pt3/8
1-36 46150-004530 Sender, C.w. Temp.
137 26116-080302 Balk MBx30
1-37 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
1-37 26116-080302 Bolt MBx30
1-37 26116-100352 Bott M10x35
1-37 26116-100352 Bolt M10x32
1-37 26116-100352 Bok M10:35
138 26116-080352 Bolt M35
1-38 26118-100402 Boit M10x40
1-39 22217-080000 Spring Washer 3
812 1-39 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.1 CYLINDER BLOCK
N° Réf. IN° Piéce Désignation
pron 1-39 22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
EO WMODEL YEM1ZR-12.¥-12.), YOS FOR MODEL YSMBY-1227 1-39 22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
voReCyCBeIves) g 140 104271-07230 Bracket, Eng. Sling S2w-66h
1-H 26116-080162 Bolt Max16
1-42 2221 7-080000 Spring Washer 8

12 ot 1 QUKL AL
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YSM, YA, YC

N° cliché
FIG.2
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CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL. SYSTEM

Yanmar Page:1/2
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N°Réf. N° Piece Désignation
704271-01500 Cover Assy, Cyl. Side
704571-01500 Cover Ass'y, Cyl. Side

241 * Cover, Cyl. Side 2701-35t

2-4 * Cover, Cyl. Side 2671-36t

2.2 104271-34010 Body, Lo. Press, Contra! Vaive M14-211

2-3 105562-34040 Spring, Adj. Valve

2-4 24190-100001 Steel Ball 16

2.5 104271-35130 Strainer, Lub. Ol 82|

2-6 104200-35280 O-ring, Strainer Cover 47.50d

2-7 104211-35270 Bowi, Lub. Ofl Strainer 47.2d-35w

28 26118-060162 Bolt M6x16

20 22217-060000 Spring VWasher B

2-10 26117-060120 Bolt M&x12

2-10 26557-060142 Screw M&x14

2-11 104211-35120 Packing §6w-0.3t

2412 101304-32520 Rotor Ass'y, Lub. Oil Pump

2-12 104500-32150 Rotor Ass'y, Lub. Oil Pump

213 103338-32570 O-ting, Pump Cover 37 .5d-2

2-14 10333832070 Cover, Lub. Oil Pump

2-15 26116-060122 Bolt M&xi2

2-18 22117060000 Washer 6

217 22312-050140 Paralled Pin Sx14

2-18 22351040016 Spring Pin 4x18

219 104271-01410 Packing, Cyl. Side Cover 2331-0.5t

2-19 104571-01410 FPacking, Cyl. Side Covet 267-0.5t

220 26116-060402 Balt M6x40

2-21 22147-060000 Washer 6

222 22217-060000 Spring Washer €

223 26118-080402 Bolt M8x40

2-23 26116080452 Balt Max45

2-24 22117-080000 Washer 8

225 27225060100 Plug Ex10

2-26 124060-39451 Sendet, Lub. Oil Press.

2-28 105582-34400 Signal, Lub. Oif

227 124160-01750 Cap, Oil

2-28 104104-01760 Packing, Oil Cap

2-29 106100-35080 Pipe Comp., Lub. Oil Inlet

2.29 106300-35090 Pipe Comp., Lub. Cil Inlet

230 104200-35070 Lock Nut, Infet Pipe Comp.

2-31 104271-34810 Dipstick, Lub. Ofl 128

2-32 104241.38200 Fipe Comp. (cyl.~mounting Flange~cyl. Head),

Lub. Oil.
2.32 104571-39200 Pipe Comp. (eyl.~mounting Flahge~cyl. Head),
Lub. Qil.

2-23 103854-39140 Bolt 12, Pipe Joint

2-34 23414120016 Packing 12

2-35 101147-59510 Bolt 8, Pipe Joint

2.36 23414080012 Packing &

237 124450-39240 Clamp, Lub. Oil Pipe 15w-7¢
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.2
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CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM

N°Réf.  N° Pigce Désignation

2-38 135400-01790 Plug M10

2-39 121250-01990 Packing 10

2-40 104264-39700 Pump Comp., Lub. Oil Evacuation "oplional

) Pump Comp., Lub. Ol Evacuation "optional

2-41 104264-33710 Pips, Evacuation 8d-300L "optional Pants”

2-42 23010012000 Clamp, Plpe 12 “optional Parts™

243 2306-081000 Pipe (vinyt) 8x10D0 “optional Parts”
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.3 CYL. HEAD & DECOMPRESSION REMOTE CONTROL
N° Réf. N° Pigce Désignation
704271-11700 Head Ass'y, Cylinder
704571-11700 Head Ass'y, Cylinder
3.4 * Head, Cylinder 124w-152]
31 * Head, Cylinder 136w-1581
32 104211-11100 Suc. Valve 32d-94.81
32 104511-11100 Suc. Valve 36.5d-111.51
s 33 104211-11110 Exh. Valve 27d-94.8
Foihicbe a3 10451111110 Exh. Vahve 30.50-111.51
34 104211-11120 Spring, Suc.fexh. Valve 27.7od-41|
34 104511-11120 Spring, Suc.exh, Valve 24.20d-40}
35 124060-11160 Guide, Sus. Valve 12d-40
35 105282-11160 Guide, Suc. Valve 12d-401
35 124450-11160 Guide, Suc. Valve 13d-49]
35 1056582-11160 Guide, Suc, Valve 13d-481
36 124060-11170 Guide, Exh. Valva 12d-40I
38 105282-11160 Guide, Exh, Valve 12d-401
36 12445011170 Guide, Exh. Valve 13d-49
3-6 105582-11160 Guide, Exh. Vatve 13d-481
3-7 104211-11180 Relainer, Valve Spring 284-11.2h
37 103338-11180 Retainer, Valve Spring 23d-12h
3-8 101198-11180 Cotter, Valve Spring 11d-9.5h
38 27310070000 Cottar, Valve Spring 11d-8.5h
3 1033368-11190 Cotter, Valve Spring 11.5d-11h
38 27310-080000 Cotter, Valve Spring 11.5d-11h
3-8 104200-11350 Stug, Valve Rocker Arm Support 10d-76loa
39 106100-11350 Stud, Valve Rocker Arm Support 10d-76loa
39 104500-11350 Stud, Valve Rocker Arm Support 10d-80loa
3-10 268216-080702 Stud, Fuel injection Valve M8x70
3-10 26216-080622 Stud, Fuel Injertion Valve MEx62
311 26176-080002 Mut M8, Fue! injection Valve
312 26736-100002 Nut M10, Valve Rocker Anm Support
313 22351-D60N2 Spring Pin, Support Rocker 60awx12
314 43600-500310 Cock 3/8, Drain
3415 22351-040010 Spring Pin, Bonnet 40awx10
318 704200-11650 Arm Ass'y (suc), Rucker
3186 706500-11650 A Ass'y (suc), Rocker
317 - Arm {suc), Rocker 82.51
317 * Arm (suc), Rocket 661
3-18 * Bush, Suc. Rocker Arm 140d-14
i 3 3-18 * Bush, Suc. Racker Arm 180d-171
37 Bo—y 3 SRR L ¥4, 318 10115811230 Sctew, Valve Clearance M3x30
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 320 26756-080002 MNut, V. Clearance Adj.
321 704211-11660 Arm Ass'y (exh.), Rocker
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.3 CYL. HEAD & DECOMPRESSION REMOTE CONTROL

N°Rél. N° Piéce Désignation
3.21 704500-11660 Arm Ass'y (exh.), Rocker
3-22 * Arm {exh.}, Rocker 62.51
322 . Arm {exh.), Rocker 661
3-23 * Bush, Exh. Rocker Arm 1dod-14t
323 * Bush, Exh. Rocker Arm 18od-171
3-24 101158-11230 Screw, Valve Clearance M&x30

opes da 325 26756-080002 Mut, V. Clearance Adj.

FOR WobEL 326 104200-11260 Support W/ball 35h-501
3-28 104500-11260 Support Vball 40h-60I
327 N Steei Ball 3116
3-28 104211-11370 Retainer, Valve Head 11d-3.8t
328 104511-11370 Retainer, Vatve Head 124-5t
3-29 10427111420 Chamber (front) Ass'y, Precombustion
3.29 104571-11420 Chamber (front) Ass'y, Precombustion
3-30 * Chamber (front), Precombustion 28d-24h
3-30 * Chamber {front), Precomibustion 32d-28.5h
33 “ Pir, Front Pre-combus Chamber
332 104200-11410 Chamber (rear}, Precombustion
332 103438-11410 Chamber (rear), Precombustion
3.33 104204-11450 Packing, For Chamber 28.50d-0.5t
333 101704-11450 Packing, For Chamber 31.60d-0.5¢
3-34 103854-11490 Insutatar, For Chamber 24.5ad-11
334 101147-11900 Flange, Fuel Injection Valve
335 704211-11520 Bonnet Ass'y
335 704511-11520 Bonnet Ass'y
3-36 * Bonnet $5.5w-117.51
3-35 * Bonnet 98w-134.5]
3-37 104200-11360 ¥nob, Bonnet 22d-32|
3-38 104200-11850 O-fing, Knob 14.5d-1.5t
339 22242-000140 Circlip 14, Bonnet Knob 18.30d-1t
340 104211-03740 Lever Comp., Decomp.
3-41 * » . Lever, Dacotmp. 48w-601
3.42 " + . Fittings, VWire
3-43 26113050128 « . Bolt M5x12, Decomp. Wire
3-44 26753-050002 +, Logk Nut M5
345 104200-03600 Shaft, Decomp.
346 104200-03641 Spring, Decomp. 1320d-24]
3-47 22312-030180 Parallel Pin 3x18
3-48 22322030160 Taper Pin 3x16
3-49 24311000070 O+ing 1a P7.0
3-50 104200-11310 Packing, Banhnet 117.5-855w
350 104500-11310 Packing, Bonnet 134.51-88w
35 104214-03700

36

Mol IS RRIE L R A
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.4 AIR INTAKE SILENCER & EXHAUST SILENCER
N° Réf.  N°Piéce Déslgnation
R 441 104271-12010 Pipe, Alr Intake 38.1d-217.51
FCR MODEL YSMBY. 12.¥ 41 104571-12010 Pipe, Alr intake 42.7d-233.41
YCGEC-BE . 41 104271-12030 Fipe, Air Intake 38.1d-1881
\\ 4 104571-12030 Pipe, Alr Intake 42.7d-1921
42 104211-12100 Packing, Intake Pipe
42 10451112100 Packing, intake Pipe
4.3 10421112110 Elbow, Intake Pipe 75|
43 10451112110 Elbow, Intake Pipe 751
14 44 104271-12520 Silencer, Alr Intake 109d-113h
45 26117-0801889 Bolt MEx18
46 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
L ——y 4-7 104214-13521 Elcow Comp., Water Mixing
48 * Mixing Elbow 17
49 12422348300 " Jaint 17, Plpe
22 4410 27233-250000 Plug 25
% i Ly 411 104211-13060 Pipe, Exh. 43d-545
15 YEM12.R, 12-Y, 12-J 412 104211-13070 Elsow, Exn. 130h-pt 1-1/2
- ¥C-BEC, BC- 85, 3 —_ 412 104511-13070 Elbow, Exh. 148h-pt 1-1/2
413 104211-13200 Gasket, Silencer 70i-2¢
e 4-13 104500-13200 Gasket, Silencer 8712t
20 414 104211-43530 Silencer 100d-2451
415 104211-13580 Clamp 61d-14t
— 4-18 104214-13580 Joint, Mindng Ellaow
418 104211-13600 Joint, Mixing Etbow
417 104271-13910 Bolt M8x30
- 417 104271-13910 Bolt M8x30
418 10457113910 Bolt M&x70
L= 4-19 104271-13820 Bolt MEx0
rers win 4-20 26116-080602 Bolt M8xE0
FOR MCDEL 3 421 22117-080000 Washer 8
Yema vemiza @ 422 26716-080002 Nut M8
Ml 473 104214-13540 Flange, Exh, "optional Paris”
423 104514-13540 Flange, Exh. "optional Parts”
424 104211-13200 Gasket 701-2t “optional Parts”
1 FO% MODEL 424 104500-13200 Gasket 871-2t “optional Parts"
woan v YA-BEC 425 26113080402 Bolt M8x40 "optional Parts®
O s ¥A-BC 4.25 26113-080502 Bolt M8x50 "optional Parts"
YA-BE(A-BL YSMi2-¥ 426 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8 “optional Parts”
_ Yore 427 23114141000 Elbow, Exh. "optional Parts”
: 4.27 23112140000 Elhow, Exh. "cptional Parts”
428 104211-13060 Exh. Pipe 43d-5451 “optional Parts”
4-29 104211-13530 Silencer 100d-2451 "optional Parts”
430 104211-13580 Clamp, Exh, Pipe 61d-14t “optional Parts™
431 26118-080602 Bolt MB8x80 "opticnal Paris"
! 432 22137-080000 Washer 8 "optional Parts”
433 26716-080002 Nut M8 "optional Paris"
Wty [ MIERIER L 324, ok
=y +4, ,
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.5 CAMSHAFT
N° Réf, N Pidce Désignation
5-1 104200-14010 Camshaft 190|
5-1 10450014010 Camshaft 2121
5-2 104200-14100 Gear, Camshaft 120¢-25
52 104500-14100 Gear, Camshaft 140d-25t
53 103338-14190 Key, Cam Gear Sw-361
53 103338-14190 Key, Cam Gear Sw-38|
5-3 174100-14190 Key, Cam Gear Sw-35|
5-4 104271-14090 Cam, Fuel Injection 3t
5-4 104571-14080 Cam, Fuel Injection St
55 104200-14200 Tappet 26d-54|
55 103338-14200 Tappet 26d-671
56 104200-14400 Push Rod 8d-170I
56 104500-14400 Push Rod 7d-2011
87 104200-76401 Gear, Driven Starting 40.5d-13t
5.7 104500-76400 Gear, Driven Starting 54d-12t
5-8 104300-76460 Nut, Start Driven Gear 18t
59 24101-D60044 Ball Bearing 6004
59 24101-060064 Ball Bearing 6006
5 510 26587-080122 Band Screw MBx12

Capyright © 2003 Yanmar Dlesel Engine Co., Ud. Tous droits réservés,
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.6 MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT
N°Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation
704271-02500 Flange Ass'y, Mounting
704571-02500 Flange Ass'y, Mounting
R -1 * Fiange, Mounting 346h-126w
00 TADDLL YEMB.R B., 127, 120 RO MODEL YSMB-Y, 12¥ 6-1 * . Flange, Mounting 376h-136.5w
yAses 8s, &) T I . 62 10420002120 Main Bearing, Flywheei Side 60d-27 5w
mrwmm.ww 8o s iFor sl stariing) 62 103338-02120 Main Bearing, Flywhee! Side 70d-30w
o sldctic _/_J 8 83 102108-02190 Pir, Malin Bearing Locker 3.5d-3.5]
* 18 6-4 104211-02220 Oil Seal 60d-8t
o, : 6-4 104511-02220 Oll Seal 70d-0t
’ (R 6-5 238583-180002 Plug M18
) 6-8 43400-500510 Seal Washer 18
_ 66 23414180023 Packing 8
16-4 (26226-100222) Stud M10x22
19-12  (26226-080252) Stud MEx25
67 104211-02020 Packing, Mounting Flange 183w-2091
6-7 10451102020 Packing, Maunting Flange 195w-223|
6-7 70426421700 Crankshaft Ass'y
67 704564-21700 Ctankshaft Ass'y
2] * Crankshaft
88 ' Crankshaft
6-8 105282-21100 Weight, Balance
69 105582-21100 Weight, Ralance
810 103338-21140 Washer, Balance Weight 23w-26l
611 26152-100451 Bolt, Balance Weight M10x45
612 22512-100300 Key, Elywheel 10w-301
612 103338-21190 Key, Flywheel Sw-35i
8-13 101158-21290 Key, Crank Gear Sw=101
8-13 101300-21290 Key, Crank Gear 7w-13.5!
? : 6-14 104211-21200 Gear, Crankshaft 63.5d-11t
24 | 9 614 104511-21200 Gear, Crankshaft 72.5d-16t
8515 104264-21591 Flywheal W/ring Gear Comp.
? 615  104564-21591 Flywheel W/ring Gear Comp.
= 8-15 104214-21590 Fiywhael Wiring Gear Comp.
, 29 6-15 104514-21590 Flywheel \Wiring Gear Comp.
6-16 . Flywheel 270d-97w
616 . Flywhee! 300¢-108w
616 * Flywheel 280d-97w
ng—12) 6-16 * Fiywheel 318d-108w
817 104211-21600 Ring Gear 283.8d-10t, Z=114
1 B8-17 104511-21600 Ring Gear 324.3d-10t, Z=126
8-18 104264-21401 Flywhee 270d-97w
618 104214-21400 Flywhael 200d-97w
6-18 104564-21401 Flywheel 300d-108w
618 104514-21400 Fiywheel 318d-108w
6-19 104284-21530 End Nut
2 6-19 104564-21530 End Nut
ot ML $0 1 l@ 620 104200-02100 Main Bearing 48d-25w
WMARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 14 M”wm__ kumoo,a 200 nnmumm ._._Zm_z m. Mmoﬂuﬂwﬂﬂwwwﬁ
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.6 MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
6-21 104500-02110 Thrust Bearing 70d-2.5t
6-22 10421102310 Cover, Blind 1341-11t
s mee 6-23 104211-77080 Packing, Blind Cover 1341-0.3t
"OBEL YaMERL 8, 12R 124 FOR MOCE. YSMY-Y. 12.¥ B-24 26116-080252 Bolt MBx25
Naka i 6-25 221 17-08000C Washer §
o i il 626  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
18 627 26418-100352 Bok M10x25
6-28 26116-100452 Bolt M10x45
6-29 26116-100402 Bolt M10x40
B-30 22117-100000 Washar 10
6-31 22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
166 (26716-100002) Nut M10
6-33 22117-100000 \\fasher 10
6-34 104211-02880 Pipe Comp., Breather
635 104211-02860 Flate, Saffle 20w-50!
8-35 104511-028€60 Plate, Baffle 14w-50I
6-36 101147-58810 Boft 8, Pipe Joint
6-37 23414-080012 Packing 8

(s—12}

wi— RN £ A,
®MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEYARATELY.
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.7 PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
N° Réf.  N° Piégce Désignation
T24070-22720 Piston Wiring
704571-22720 Piston Wiring
7-1 . Piston
7-1 * Piston
7-2 724070-22500 Ring Set, Piston
72 F04571-22500 Ring Set, Piston
73 * + . Piston Ring No.1
73 * + , Piston Ring No.1
7-4 * - . Piston Ring No.2
74 * +, Piston Ring No.2
75 * « . Piston Ring No.3
75 * « . Piston Ring Ne.3
76 * - . Fiston Ring, il Control
7B * » , Piston Ring, Qil Control
-7 104200-22300 Pin, Piston 23d-631
77 103438-22300 Pin, Piston 28d-71i
78 172100-22400 Circlip, Piston Pin 24.5d-1.4¢
75 124250-22400 Circlip, Piston Pin 30d-1.4t
7-8 704200-23100 Connecting Rod Ass'y
7B 704500-23100 Cohnecting Red Ass'y
7-8 . Connecting Rod 180.51
12 79 * Connecting Rod 219.51
7-10 164200-23100 Bush, Plston Pin 25d-27w
7-10 103438-23100 Bush, Fiston Fin 31d-31w
71 104200-23201% Bolt, Connecting Rod 46.51
7-11 104500-23201 Bolt, Connecting Rod 59.51
712 104200-23340 Bearing, Crankpin 454-26w
i) 712 103338-23300 Bearing, Crankpin 43d-28w
W
PetEn R BEH
" oilhbNAL Vidw
wirud L ummw Z?Eﬂl!
o2 AING o3 MNG bt
omw._ﬁma Mo PR RERL L $4 A
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
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COOLING WATER PUMP, BILGE PUMP & KINGSTON COCK _
N°RE&f.  N° Piéce Désignafion
104271-42000 C.w. Pump Ass'y
81 * Body, Pump
82 104211-42050 Cam 18.81-2.5¢
83 12407042060 Shaft, Pump 154-771
8-4 10421142070 Impeller, Pump 39.7d-19w
8.5 104211-42080 Caver, Pump 58d-2.3t
86 10421142080 Packing, Pump Cover 58d-0.3t
87 104211-42100 Oil Seal To10x25K7
8.8 104211-42110 Plate, Water Shield 18d-2t
89 104211-42120 Cover, Bearing 30d-1t
8-10 10421142130 Spacer 16d-1t
8-11 22752004300 Circhip 30
812 24107-062004 Bearing 62002z
813 26554040062 Screw MG
814 26554-040082 Screw M4xg
815 124070-42400 Puliey, C.w. Pump 90d-18w
818 26347080002 Nut M8
817 124070-42410 Spacer, Pump Pulley 18d-8
8-18 124070-42420 Washer, Pump Pulley 184-2 3d
819 10421148060 Joint Pt1/4, Pipe
8-19 104211-49060 Joint Pt1/4, Pipe
B-20 104511-7878¢ V-belt Hm19 Inch
8-21 26117-080309 Bolt M8x%30
822 22137-080000 Washer &
823 43662-010020 Cock Comp., Kingston 141l
8-24 10421149080 Pipe, G.w. {kingston Cock~water Pump)
B-25 23000-022000 Clamp 22, C.w. Pipe
8-26 43668-020951 Cover, Strainer
827 22724-800380 Screw Bx38
8-23 436562-010020 Cock Comp., Kingston "optional Parts”
824 10421148080 Pipe, C.w. (kingston Cock~water Pump) *optional Parts”
8-25 23000022000 Clamp 22, G.w, Pipe “optional Parts”
B-26 43668-020951 Cover, Strainer “optional Parts”
8-27 22724-800380 Screw Bx38 "optional Parts”
328 104214-46000 Fump Comp., Bilge “optional Parts”
829 h Body, Bilge Pump “optional Parts
8-30 124070-46820 Wear Plate “optional Parts"
8-31 104214-46830 tmpeller "optional Parts"
8-32 104214-46840 Shaft, Bilge Pump "optional Parts"
8-33 104211-42080 Packing, Wear Plate "optional Parts”
834 104211-42050 Cam “optional Parts”
835 22312-030140 Parailel Pin 314 “optlonal Parts”
8-36 26554-040122 Screw M4x12 “optional Patts”
2-37 26957-040382 Sorew M4x38 "optional Parts®
8-38 123220-46910 Strainer Ass'y, Bilge “optional Parts"
8-39 124223-46140 Pipe (vinyl}, Bilge “optional Parts”
&40 123220-46920 Strainer “optional Parts”
8-41 . 26554-060102 Screw MEx10 "optional Parts”
8-42 123220-48951 Cap, Plpe "optional Parts"
B-43 23010-015000 Ctamp 15, Bilge Pipe “opticnal Parts”
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COOLING WATER PUMP, BILGE PUMP & KINGSTON COCK
N¢Réf. N° Piéce Désignation

6-22 10421102310 Cover, Blind 134111t

6-23 104211-77080 Packing, Biind Cover 1340.3t
6-24 26116-080262 Bolt M8x25

625 22117-080000 Washer 8

8-26 2224 7-080000 Spring Washer 8

6-27 26116-100352 Bolt M1(x25

6-28 26116-100452 Bolt M10x45

6-29 26116-100402 Balt M10x40

6-30 22417-100000 Washer 1

6-31 27217-10000C Spring Washer 10

166 (26716-100002) Nut 810

6-33 22117-100000 Washer 10

6-34 10421102880 Pipe Comp., Breather

635 104211-02860 Flate, Baffle 20w-50i

635 10451102860 Plate, Baffla 14w-501

6-36 101147-58810 Solt 8, Pipe Joint

B-37 23414-080012 Packing &

335 704511-11520 Bonnet Ass'y

3-38 . Bonnet 95.5w-117.5!

3-36 * Bonnet 98w-134.51

337 104200-11360 Knob, Bonnet 22d-321

333 104200-11830 O-ring, Knob 14.5d-1.5t

339 22242-000140 Clrclip 14, Bonnet Knob 18 3od-1t
3-40 104211-03740 Laver Comp., Decomp.

34 * -, Lever, Decomp, 46w-801
342 * « . Fittings, Wire

343 26113050128 = _ Bolt M5x12, Decomp. Wire
344 26753-050002 + . Lock Nut MS

345 104200-03600 Shaft, Decomp.

3.45 104200-03641 Spring, Decomp, 1320d-24
3-47 22312030180 Parallel Pin 3x18

348 22322030160 Taper Pin 316

349 24311000070 O-ring 1a P70

350 104200-11310 Packing, Bonnet 117.5-85.5w
350 104500-11310 Packing, Bonnet 134.51-98w
351 104214-03700

Wire Wibotton, Decomp. 30001
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.9 COOLING WATER SYSTEM
N°Réf. N° Pigce Désignation
Fhe At yeMaY, 121 8-1 104271-49080 3-way Joint
«..«nwww. «wﬂm, 9.2 104211 -49060 Joint Pi1/4, Pipe
_.0I@ 14 8-3 104571-49000 3way Joint 13.8d-801
15 94 104511-49060 Joint Pt3/8, Pipe
A@la 9-5 10427148100 Pipe (a), C.w. (c.w. Pump~3-way Joint) 4701
5.6 104571-48100 Pipe (a), C.W. {c.w. Pump~cyl. Head) 5101
@n n 9-6-1 104571-49120 Pipe (a), C.w. (c.w. Pump~cyl. Head) 570i
- 9-7 104571-49100 Pipe (a), C.w. {c.w. Pump-~3-way Joint) 5101
98 104271-49110 Pipe (b), C.w. (3-way Joint~thermastat)
99 104571-49110 Pipe (b}, C.w. (3-way Joint~thermostat)
9-10 104271-48150 Flange, Outlet 581-11¢
; g-11 10421149160 Packing, Flange 561-0.5t
; 912 104264-48210 Pipe (d), C.w. {thermostat~mix. Elbow)
912 104264-49210 Pipe (d), C.w. (thermostat~mix. Elbow}
912 104564-49210 Pipe {d), C.w. (thermostat~mix. Elbow)
8.12 104573-48210 Pipe (d), C.w. (thermostat~mix. Elbow)
g-13 10427148310 Clamp, Cw. Pipe
9-14 105583-49910 Elbow Pt1/4
9-15 2221 7-060000 Spring Washer 6
9-16 23000-022000 Clamp 22
917 23000-022000 Clamp 22
9-18 23000-025000 Clamp 25
8-18 26116-060162 Bolt M6x16
9-20 12422009320 Plug M25
9-21 23414250031 Packing 25
9-22 27210-200300 Anticorrosive Zine 20x30
923 123210-08310 Packing, Anticorrosive Zing
8-24 104211-48060 Joint Ft1/4, Pipa
8-25 12422349300 Joint 17, Pipe
9-26 10558249200 Thermostat 27.3d-38h
9-27 104264-49150 Cover, Thermosiat 561
9-28 104211-49160 Packing, Thermo, Cover 561-0.5t
9-29 26116-060302 Bolt MB:30
§-30 22217060000 Spring Washer 6

¥C-BEC, ¥C-8C
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YSM, YA, YC Fi1G.10 FUEL INJECTION PUMP .
N° Réf,  N° Pidce Désignation
704271-51700 Pump Ass'y, Fuel Injection
70457151700 Pump Ass'y, Fuel Infection
10-1 " Body, Fusl Injection Pump 161-43w
10-2 104271-51100 Plunger {(wihanel} Comp. 15.9/64-53.8|
*5 10-2 10457151100 Plunger (w/barrel) Comp. 15.9/8d-53.81

10-3 17430751170 Retainer (a), Plunger Spring 22d-4t
10-4 174307-51180 Retalner (b), Plunger Spring 19d
10-4 174307-51181 Retainer (b, Flunger Spring 19d
105 12495051190 Spring, Plunger 12d
105 72455051520 Guide Assl, Plunger
10-6 . « , Guide, Plunger
10-6 71110051540 + . Roller Set, Plunger Guide
10-7 * s« _. Roller (inner} 10d-0w
10-8 . «= ., Roflar {outer) 15d-Gw
16-9 174100-54120 « . Pin, Plunger Guide Roller 7d-21.8
10410 124060-51300 Valve VW/seat, Defivery
10-11 124550-51320 Spring, Delivery Valve
10-42 124550-51341 Holdey, Spiing ’
10-13 124550-51350 Packing, Delivery Valve
10-14 103854-51251 Pin, Plunger Barrel
10-15 124950-51270 Packing, Plunger Barre
10416  104271-51450 Stopper, Plunger Guide 6d-5.3w
1017 104271-51460 Clip 30.5d
10-18 104271-51500 Rack Comp., Fuel Control

i 10-18 * + . Pin, Rack

_ 10-18 * « . Lock, Rack Plin
10148 " - . Body, Rack 8d-271

{ 10-19 12495051510 Pinion, Fuel Control

i 1020 17430751700 Shim Set, Adj. Plunger

] 10-20 * » . Shim {&=0.1}

| 1020 ., Bhim (=02}

s 10-21 124550-51370 O-ring, Delivery Valve
10-22 104271-51920 Label, Fuel Injection Pump
10-22 10457154920 Label, Fue! Injection Pump
10-23 124220-51890 Rivet, Name Plate
10-24 104271-01850 Shim Set
10-24 * Shim 0.3 73
10-24 * Shim 0.273l

Copyright © 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Ltd.
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YSM, YA, YC FIGA1 FUEL INJECTION VALVE
N°Réf. N° Piece Désignation
724060-53101 Valve Assy, Fuel Injection
704571-53100 Valve Ass'y, Fuel Infection
114 . Body, Fuel Injection Valve 33.5w-4.81
112 124770-53000 Valve Wicase

FA— 7R EERBRL L.
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113 104200-53080
11-3 104500-53080
11-4 113200-53110
11.5 103854-53120
11-8 113200-83120
11-7 103854-53180
11-8 172100-53200

11-8 11025053150
19 ¢
1e  *
8
119 "

Holder, Fuel injection Valve 29d-38.51
Holder, Fuel injection Valve 32d-381
Spindle, Infer 5d-10.51

Spring, Valve 10.5d-301

Holder, Vaive Spring 11d-6w

Case, Valve Spring 22s-20w
Packing, Valve Spring Case 22d-0.5t
Shim Set

« . 8him 11.5d-0.1t

« . Shim 11.5¢-0.2t

o . Shim 11.5d-0.3t

«, Shim 11.5d-0.5t
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YSM, YA, YC FiG.12 FUEL OIL SYSTEM

N° REf, N° Pléce Désignation
12137055600 Stralner Comp., Fuel Gil
12137055601 Stralner Comp., Fuel Off
124790-55601 Styainer Comp., Fuel Oll

1241 * Body, Fuel Ol Strainer

122 10450055710 Element, F.0, Strainer

12:3 121370-55730 Bowil, F.0 Strainer

124 110250-55610 Retainer, Bowl

125 102103-55520 Q-ring

125 24341-000440 O-.ring

12-6 10172055750 Plug, Alr Vent

127 23418-080000 Packing 6, Alr Vent Plug

128 124790-55770 Piug M2

128 23414-080012 Packing 8

12-10 104271-55880 Bracket, F.o. Strainer 1251-62w

12-11 26116060142 Bott MEx14

12412 22217-060000 Spring Washer &

1213 26116-080162 Bolt MExt6

1214 22117-080000 Washer &

12-15 10427159070 Pipe (a), F.0. Strainer~f.0. Injection Pump 775

12-15 104264-59070 Pipe (a), F.0. Strainer~{o. Injection Pump 5531

12415 104564-58070 Pipe (a), F.0. Strainer-t.c. injection Pump 6331

1216 104271-59080 Pipe (g, Fead Pump-strainer 1101

12-16 104571-59080 Pipe {b), Feed Pump~strainer 1251

1217 12407052010 Pumnp, Fuel Feed 76.1h

12-18 124223-01850 Packing, Feed Pump 50i

1219 26216-0601562 Stud MBx16

12-20 22217-080000 Spring Washer 6

12.21 26716-080002 Nut M6

12-22  105584-58080 Pipe (d), Inlet Feed Pump

12-23 11115451800 Plug, Air Vent ME-13

1224 . 180110-51810 Packing, Plug

12-25 105582-59150 Bolt M8, Pipe Joint

12-26 2344 4-080000 Packing 8

12-27 124772-59660 Joint

12-28 124772-09670 Nut, Cap

12-19 23857-060000 Bolt, Pipe Joint

12-30 23414120000 Packing 12

12-31 103854-59200 Balt 42, Plpe Joint

12-32 104200-5817C Packing 12

12-33 104271-59140 Plpe, Fuel Overflow S80I

12-33 104273-59140 Pipe, Fuel Overflow 5601

12-33 10457159140 Pipe, Fuel Overflow 6201

12-34 101147-68810 Bolt &, Pipe Joint

1234 101147-509810 Bolt 8, Pipe Joint

12-35 23414-080000 Packing 8

12-35 23414030000 Packing 8

12-35 23414-080000 Packing 8

12-35 23414-080000 Facking 8

12-3%a 10468453170 Packing 8

12-36 105584-59850 Reatainer (a), Overflow Pipe

Copyright @ 2008 Yanmar Ciesel Engine Co., Lid. Tous drolts réservés.
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YSM, YA, YC FUEL OIL SYSTEM
N*Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
12-37 124080-59900 Ciamp (), Cverflow Pipe
12-38 26557-060102 Screw Max10
12-39 105582-39150 Clamp, Overflow Plpe
12-40 10427159800 Pipe, Fuel Injection 450
12-40 104571-59800 Pipe, Fuel Injection 5501
12-41 105582-5914 Pipe, Fuel Return
12-42 105584-77961 Clamp, F.0. Pipe
1243 26557-050102 Screw M5x10
a :; 12-44 £$3211-002013 Tank Ass'y (208}, Fusl Oil "optional Farts”
R 12-45 124070-59060 Pipe (f.o. Tank Ouitlet Side) 20001 "optional Parts"
: ), 12-46 105582-99190 Joint "aptionat Parts"
) 12.47 138603-59380 Nut, Cap "optional Parts”
Hw R 12-48 23010-014000 Clamp 14 "cptional Parts’
.

3
T ath et
“OPTIONAL PARTS"
o |

L Al
TO FUEL TANK

Wt LRI L A,
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
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YSM, YA, YC FiG.13 GOVERNOR MECHANISM
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
1341 104271-81220 Suppott Ass'y, Governor Weight
@ s 13-1 10457161230 Support Ass'y, Governor Weight
132 * Sugpert, Governor Weight S0w
132 * Support, Governor Weight S0w
13-3 * Weight, Governor
13-4 ol Pin, Governor Weight
Sa 135 104271-81300 Spindle, Governor 17d-57.1)
138 26450-060182 Boit (hexagonal Socket) Méx18
13-6 26450-060202 Bolt {(hexagonal Socket) MBXZ0
137 2221 7-060000 Spring Washer &
138 104271-66140 Lever {a), Governor 150.9
YSMBY YSMIZY 438 104571-66140 Lever (a), Governor 17355
| YGBEC, YOBC 13.9 104271-66900 Handle Comp., Regulator
13-10 - Fittings, Wire
13-11 * Handle, Regulator 64-35w
1212 26417050128 Bolt M5x12
13413 104271-66820 Screw MSx21
72 1313 120220-03660 Screw MSx21
21
pa éﬁ 1314 26756050002 Lock Nut M5
— T — 1315 104211-61520 Needle Bearing 11d-9w
uoo. YARE FVAlGiRy eiRTS mlﬁ 9 13-16 104211-61530 Spacer, Neadle Bearing 11d-10w
v R 1317  104211-61540 Cap 14d-2.5t
nooe. SIV0R . 49 PaRts 13-18 104271-66150 Laver (b), Govemor &N
13419 104271-66400 Shaft, Govarnor Lever 7d-531
13-20 22322030180 Taper Pin 318
13-21 22322000220 Taper Pin 3x22
T 1322  104271-66010 Spring, Regulator 93!
YEMAR, B-), TABS. VAR 13-22 104574-68010 Spring, Regulater 1411
YEMTLA, 120, YCBS, YC-B) 13-23 104271-66040 Bolt, Levar Setting
n 28 13-24 104271-65050 Handle, Regulator 1031
27 13-26 120220-03660 Screw M5x21
10 29 13-26 26756-050002 Lock Nut MS
1327 104271-66510 Lever, Eng. Stop 621-50h
13-28 104271-68040 Bott, Mig. Lever M8-261
13-28 104271-66520 Spring, Stop Lever 321
13-30 106500-442870 Fittings, Inner Wire
13-31 26857-040082 Screw M4x8
(2-18)  (22351-040018) Spring Pin 4x16
1332 104271-66550 Adjuster Comp., 'die 611
13.33 - : Body, Adjuster 48|
13-24 * Pin, Adjuster S8
13-35 y Spting, Adjuster 83l
13-36 * Washer, Adjuster
1337 26667-100002 Cap Nut M10
13-38 26756-100002 Lock NutM10
13-38 43400-500430 Sea) Washer 10
13-40 104271-87100 Brackst, Cable 100-42w
1341 26116-060122 Bolt M&x12
13-42 22437060000 Washer 6

#ot—y PEREFEML 244,
£MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. J9
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YSM, YA, YC . FIG.13 GOVERNOR MECHANISM
N®*Réf. N° Pléce Déslgnation
E . 1343 26557050102 Sorew Msx10
yeae yase - 1344 10558267150 Cable, Eng. Speed 7281
YL, Yoo 1345  105582-67190 Lever, Acceierator
1346 104271-67550 Cabla, Eng. Stop 30001 “optional Parts”
1347 10421467110 Bracket, Cable 3819w "optional Parts"
1348  26557-050102 Screw M3x10 “optional Parts”
. 1349 22217-050000 Spring Washer 5 “optional Parts”
13 i
T a%@u woR lisbe.
I4 YSUE-Y, YSMIZY
12 YABEC, YA-BC
YC.BEC, YC.BC

ée
46 18
TR LT E——

woor Y228 &1 ilodhn ranfs mvlb__ 9
o= (EMOR. aRRLEL eiRYy

FAEY
FOR MODEL
YSME-R, B-J, YA-BS, YA-BJ
YSM13-A, 12-J. ¥YC-88. YC-BJ

ot IS HURIER TR 2L,
HMARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 39
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MORSE-MADE REMOTE-CONTROL DEVICE [SPECIAL ORDER PARTS]
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Aot D=t Leat—
Yo contral lever

.U-Iv?.- r\lllr '.
To cameal teusr

A ArrO=K

ENGINE CONTROL

LM AwrE=1

CLUTCH CONTROL

N° R&f, N°Pigce Désignation

19-46 104271-86100 Brackst, Cable

19-47 22137060000 \Washer 6

19-48 26118080122 Bolt Mésx12

19-49 26557-050102 Screw MSX10

19-49 26557-050102 Remote-control Device “optional Parts"
13a-1 41730-000680 Levet Ass'y, Control "oplional Parts®
13a-2 41710-000400 Clevis “optional Paris”

13a-3 41710-000410 Clamp, Cable “optional Parts”

13a-4 41710-000790 Ball Joint "optional Paris"

13a-5 41710.000380 Cabte 4m “optional Parts”
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MANUAL STARTING & P.T.O. SHAFT DEVICE
N° Réf. N Pigce Désignation
14-1 104271-76340 Shaft, Starting 25d-116.51
14-2 101400-76480 Pin, Starting Shaft 9d-361
14-3 104200-76500 Seal, Ol
14-4 104211-76070 Washer 36.5d-0.5t
14-5 104271-76330 Gear, Hand Starting
14-6 104271-76350 Roller Clutch
14-7 104271-76300 Bracket, Starting Shaft
148 26115-060452 Bolt MGx4S
14-9 26115-060222 Bolt MGx22
14-10 22217-060000 . Spring Washer 6
1411 22242-000200 Circlip 20
1412 104271-76790 Handle Comp., Starting (r=120)
1412 104511-76780 Handle Comp., Starting {r=150)
14-13 104271-76960 Puliey, Pi.c.
14-14 104300-76460 Lock Nut, P.t.o. Pulley
1415 22512070240 Key Txz4
14-16 104211-76680 Qil Seal 12d-8t
1417 24101-060064 Ball Bearing 5006
1418 104271-76590 Gear, Pt.o, Shaft 62.5d-163.51 2=23
1418 104511-76640 Bush {pi.0, Shaft) 36d-19w
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N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation

i4-1 104271-76340 Shaft, Starting 25d-116.51

142 101400-76480 Pin, Starting Shaft 8d-361

14-3 104200-76500 Seal, Qil

144 104211-76070 Washar 36.5d-0.5t

145 104271-76330 Gear, Hand Starting

14-6 104271-76350 Rotler Clutch

14-7 104271-76300 Bracket, Statting Shaft

14-8 26116-060452 Bolt Méx45

14-9 26116080222 Bolt MEx22

14-10 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6

1411 22242-000200 Circlip 20

1412 10427176790 Hatefle Comp., Starting (r=120)
1412 104511-76780 Handle Comp., Starting {r=150}
14-13 104271-76960 Puley, P t.o.

14-14 104300-76460 Leck Nut, P.t.o. Pulley

14-15 22512070240 Key 7x24

14-16 104211-76680 Oll Seal 12d-8t

14147 24101-060064 Ball Bearing 6008

14-18 104271-76580 Gear, P.to. Shaft 62.5d-163.51 2=23
1419 104511-76640

Bush (p.t.0. Shaft) 36d-19w
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YSM, YA, YC FiG.14 MANUAL STARTING & P.T.O. SHAFT DEVICE
N°Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation
141 104271-76340 Shatt, Starting 25d-116.5l
14-2 101400-76480 Pin, Starting Shaft 2d-3261
143 104200-76500 Seal, Qil
144 104211-76070 Washer 36.5d-0.5%
145 104271-716330 Gear, Hand Starting
146 104271-768350 Roller Chutch
14-7 104271-76300 Bracket, Starting Shaft
148 26116-060452 Bott M6x45
149 26116-060222 Bolt M6x22
14-10 22217-060000 Spring Washer €
1411 22242-000200 Circlip 20
14-12 104271-76780 Handle Comp., Starting (r=120)
14-12 104511-76790 Handle Comyp., Starting {(=150)
1413 104271-76880 Pulley, P t.0.
14-14 104300-76460 Lock Nut, P t.o. Pulley
1415 22512-070240 Key 7x24
14-16 104214-76680 Qil Seal 12d-8t
417 24101-060064 Ball Bearing 6006
1418 104271-76590 Gear, P.t.o. Shaft 62.5d-183.51 Z=23
1449 104511.76840 Bush (pt.o. Shaft) 36d-19w

Copyright © 2003 Yanmar Diesal Engine Co., Ltd. Tous drolts réservés.
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FIG.15A MANUAL STARTING [CHAIN] DEVICE {FOR YSM8-J & YSM12-J)
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N RéL

N° Piece

Dasignation

159a-1

15a-2

15a-3

15a-4

15a-5

15a-6

15a-7

15a-8

1539

15a-10
15a-10
15a-11
15a-12
15a-13
152-14
15a-15
15a-16
15a-17
15a-17
15a-18
15819
15a-20
15a-21
158a-21
15822
15a-22
153-23
15a-24
18a-25
15a-25
15a-28
18a-27
15a-28
15a-29
153-30
15a-30
18831
15a-32
1585-33
15a-34
15a8-35

104211-03760
104511-03850
104211-66040
104271-67110
104271-76010
104271-78020
12123677340
28116-080122
25210-430420
104271-76120
104571-76120
104271-76270
104271-76260
104271-76280
22351-080032
28416-080252
22137-080000
104271-76250
104571-76250
105584-76480
26450-060122
22242000200
26116-080402
26116-100452
22217-080000
22217080000
22137-080000
26118-080452
26116-080852
26116-100702
26116-080252
22137-080000
104271-07950
22217-100000
104271-76130
104571-76130
261156-080502
2227-080000
26557-050082
28557-050102
22217-050000

Lever (b), Decomp. 771

Wire, Decomp. 4501

Bolt, Regulator Handle MB-16.81
Bracket, Wire

Sprocket {driving) 554-26w Z=12
Sprocket (driven) 55d-26w 2=12
Washer D=25, T=4.5

Bolt M8x12

Chain (rolier) 43x42

Bracket (a), Starting Shaft 92w-223.5i
Bracket (z), Starting Shaft 82w-223.51
Case, Bearing 20w

Bearing 32d-16w

Retainer, Bearing 46d-1.2t
Spring Pin Bawx32

Bolt M8x25

‘Washer 8

Shaft, Starter 20¢-585t

Shaft, Starter 20d-615l

Pin, Starter Shaft 2d-36l

Rolt MEx1 2 (hexagona! Socket)
Circlip 20

Bolt MBx40

Bolt M10x45

spring Washer 8

Sprirg Washer 8

Washer 8

Bolt MBx45

Balt MBxES

Bolt M10x70

Boit MBx25

\Washer 8

Spacer

Spring Washer 10

Bracket (b), Starting Shaft
Rracket (b), Starting Shaft

Balt MBxS0

Spring Washer 8

Screw MSxE

Scraw M5x10

Spring Washer 5
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MANUAL STARTING CHAIN DEVICE(YA-BC,YC-BC,YA-BEC & YC-BEC)
N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation

15b-1 104211-03760 Lever (b), Decomnp. 771

15b-2 104511-03850 Wire, Dacomp. 4501

1503 104211-66040 Boilt, Regulator Handle M6-16.81
15b-4 104271-76010 Sprocket (driving) 55d-18w Z=12
15b-5 104271-76030 Sprocket (driven) 55d-26w 2=12
15b-6 10427176040 Collar 300d-101

15b-7 121236-77340 Washer 2Sod-4

15h-8 26116080122 Bolt Max10

15b-9 25210-430420 Chain {roller) 43x42

150-10  104273-76271 Case, Gaar

15b-11  104273-76290 Packing, Gear Case 105w-0.5t
15b-12  104273.76280 Cover, Gear Case 105w-171
18b-13  22351-080032 Spring Pin 8awx32

15b-14  104273-76241 Shaft (a), Starting

156-15  104200-76401 Gear, Starting

15b16  22612-050120 Key 5x12, Start Gear

15017 22242-000180 Circlip 18

15b-18  104273-76180 Coliar 270d-18l

1519 145610-39280 Collar 250d-4.5t

15b-20  104271-76260 Bearing 320d-16l

150-21  104271-76280 Retainer, Bearing 46d-1.2t

15b-22  104273-76250 Shatt (b), Starting 20d-4961
15122  104573-76250 Shafl {b), Starting 20d-536!
15b-23  28557-050082 Screw M58

15b-24  22351-040012 Spring Pin 4awx12

15b-25  105584-76480 Pin, Starter Shaft 94-361

15b-26  26450-060122 Boit (hexagonal Socket) Mex12
15627  104273-76121 Bracket (a), Starting Gear Gase 225.51-196h
15b27  104573.76121 Bracket (a), Starting Gear Case 242-190h
15b-28  26116-080252 Bolt M8x25

15b-28 26116080402 Bolt MEx40

15b-28  26116-100452 Bott M10x45

15b-30  26116-080452 Bolt M8x45

15b-31  26116-080502 Bolt MSxE5

15h-31  28116-100702 Boit M10x70

18p-32  22137-080000 \Washer 8

15b-33 22217080000 Spring VWasher 8

15h-33  22217-080000 Spring Washer &

15b-34  22217-100000 Spring Washer 10

15035  104273-76130 Bracket (b}, Start Shaft 142, 7w-00I
15b-35  104573-76130 Bracket (b), Start Shaft 154.6w-90l
15b-36  26116-080502 Bolt MBx50

150-37  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8

15b-35  22252-000420 Circlip 42

15b-39. 24754200010 Grease Cup 20x1/8

18b-40 26116080202 Bolt M8x20

15b-41  22137-050000 Washer 8

15h-42  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8

18b-43  26557-050102 Screw MSx10

15b-44  104273-76170 Cover, Chain 138
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N° Rél. NP Pigce Désignation
15b-45 10440744270 Bolt M&/m8-58l
15b-46  22217-080000 Spring \Washer 8
15b-47  26116-C80102 Bolt MEx10

15b-48  22137-060000 \Washer 8

15b-4p 22137030000 Washer 8

15b-50  104271-07950 Spacer W72x22-20h
15b-51  22242-000200 Circlip 20

15b-52  24102-060044 Ball Bearing 6004u
15b-53  24764-010000 Greasa Nipple M&f
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STARTING MOTOR & GENERATOR
N*Reéf. N° Piéce Désignation
16-1 104211-77011 Starter 12v. 1.0kw
16-2 104211-77080 Packing, Starting Mator 83¢-0.3t
16-3 124550-77030 Cap, Terminal
16-4 26226100222 Stud M10x22
16-5 22117-100000 Washer 10
16-6 26716-100002 Nut M10
16-7 121370-77200 Ac Generator
16-8 121280-77210 Cover, A.c. Generator
16-8 10427177250 Bracket, Generator
16-10 104271-77330 Adjuster, V-belt
16-11 104271-77350 V-belt Hmz6.5 Inch
16-12 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
16-13 22117080000 Washer §
16-14 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
16-15 26716-080002 Nut M8
16-16 26116-080202 Bolf M8x20
16-17 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
16-18 22117-080000 Washer 8
16-14 26116-080102 Bolt M&x10
16-20 26116080202 Bolt M8x20
16-21 22217080000 Spring Washer 8
16-22 124070-77800 Fuse Box (20a)
16-22 124070-77801 Fuse Box (30a)
16-23 26557-050162 Screw M5x16
16-24 22217-050000 Spring Washer 5
16-25 48150-003660 Fuse 20a
16-25 48150-003680 Fuse (30a)
16-26 104271-77920 Wire Hamess
18-27 124770-77240 Protector, Wire Hamess
16-28 124070-77950 Clamp, Wire
16-29 121370-77950 Regulater, Voltage
16-30 124070-81160 Sender Unit, Tachometer "optional Parts”
16-31 46150-004530 Sender, C.w. Temperature "optional Parts®
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.17 INSTRUMENT PANEL
N°*Réf. N® Piace Désignation
104271-91000 Panel Comp., Instrument
104271-91001 Panet Comp., Instrument

Asf KO 9, 10

Fur MDDEL
YA-BEC, YC-BEC
YA-BS, YL-BS
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~STANDAH PAATS"

17-1 104271-91010
17-2 104271-91030
17-3 124770-91 040
174 46150-001110
175 124070-81250
176 124070-21290
17-7 124070-01200
17-7 124070-91300
17-8 124070-913%0
17-8 104271-91351
17-8a 104271-31910
17-8 123310-77640
17-10 22724 800380
17-10 27724-800380
17-8 123310-77640
17-10 22724-800380
17-11 124070-91100
17-14 104571-91100
17-11 104571-91101
i7-4 46150-001110
1712 124770-91500
1712 124070-91520
17-13 124070-81550

Panel, Instrument 18815t

Wire Hamess, Panel

Lamp, Pilgt 12d

o . Bufb 12v-3w

Switch \W/key

.. Key

Switch, Push Button

Switch, Push Button

Buzzer

Buzzrer

+. Cover

Switch, Battery

Screw, Battery Switch

Screw, Battery Switch

Switch, Battery "optional Parts”
Screw, Battery Switch “optional Parts”
Tachometer "optional Parts"
Tachometer “optional Parts"
Tachameter “optional Parts"

Buli 12v-3w "optional Parts™

Wire, Extension 3m “optional Parts"
Wire, Extenslon Gm “optional Parts”
Wire, Open "optionzl Pants”



o ——— - -

Titre die catalogue:
<|mW._. YA, YC

Favg paut fising 1A}

1.3 LEFE "]
s, Tnchoh s I

s
;.i_.rlb Houxng
oRp aND A

Deng. fhchea

TR E LN LK
B w thpstich

L - A
Geae, ravorse

LIS R LEULEL
ids gear, ohasd

Weiming Marge
.n-...£ 3 3 : $ge—rtT
Fush rid tw -Toilet eomp) ; s _..h_.-...euw~ | 8 H W 1

m1s.-lvav B T e i

ourrdaton plate vhach heusing

Tt L,

PV L YL

Housing, ¢liweh
dher, thrast “hal, hrese
Gi Giagdar  Gaar, thrumt Sratt, shros
Gaw

[ 3L A Lyl mm..nr.-m
tefla QOaT. rAveris

.L'.um- QM.Im .

Shatr. Prun

P L L

Shafi. 1dle gear

I L

Covar avY

Gopyright © 2003 Yanmar Diesal Engine Co., Ltd. Tous droits régervés.



saAIBS9l STOIP SN0 "PY} 00 SUIBUZ PS80 JBUE £00C D wbusdoD

1T IvevVdEs ¢10S LON gLHYd AAVIN#E

oy 7 ) PSR T e

IA ‘YA FASA
sgnBojeied 8p it



Tire de catafogue:
YSM, YA, YC

Copyright & 2003 Yanmar Digsel Engine Ce., Lid, Tous droits résepves,

2ot P 13 BIKIRIEK L Bt A
%MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

[R-TELIT Lt

1 magges =




Titre da catalogue: Yanmar Page:1/1

YSM, YA, YC

“STANDARD PARTS"
MODEL YSMB.(GIYs8-)
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Ret. NO. 34-37 YAYG (+a
~gFfitiiaL eRRFE" s
- MODEL YSME.(GA PR IORAL e Ret. NO.21-33
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= ~oBFIANAL PARTS”
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YEMEZ-GA
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